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7:30am - 6[!m - Free sugar cookie for kids and free coffee samples 
- Blue Line Coffee House
10am - 2P-m Ceramic Ornament Painting - View   $5 each, 3 for $10 
10am - 4pm Warming Hut, Grab-n-Go Craft Bags (call to reserve; 
supplies limited children aged 4-11), Donated Holiday Book Mart, 
Place for Families to Relax - Old Forge Library 
10am - 3P-m Holiday Bazaar - Bake Sale, Cookie Walk, and Raffle 
Baskets - North Woods Community Center 
10am - S[!m Doggie/Family Photo Op & Free gift with each 
purchase - Wagging it in the ADK 
10am - S[!m - Porch fire warming pit and cookies and treats     

10am - S[!m Jingle Bell Giveaway and free handmade coaster with 
every mug purchase - Gallery 3040 
10am - 5P-m Free Coloring Book - Herron Realty 
10am - 5P-m Enjoy the outdoor firepit and a free gift for kids+ the 
New Bear Den Gallery is Open! - Kurt Gardner Gallery 
10am - S[!m Handmade Ceramic Ornament with purchase - 
Blackmoon Gallery 
11am - 3P-m Fire Artist and Ribbon Performers throughout town 
11am - 3P-m Create a Holiday Bear $30/each or 2 for $50 & Face 
Painting by a Fire Artist $5 - Old Forge Fire Station 
11am - 4P-m Local Craft Vendors & artisans - Old Forge Fire Station 

11am - S[!m Christmas in SPACE enjoy shopping, Holiday floaties, 
Hot Cocoa & Concessions 
12P-m - 3P-m Meet with Santa & Mrs. Claus -The Forge Motel Lobby 
12P-m - 3:30P-m Christmas Karaoke with Ed - Point Park 
12P-m - 4P-m Horse Drawn Wagon Rides - between Souvenir Village 
& Tony Harpers - First come first served 
12P-m - 4P-m Face Painting with Honey the Elf - ADK Home 

!P-m & 3P-m Santa Express Train to Otter Lake & back -Thendara
Train Station
3:30[!m - 5 Gwen Tracy & Family Holiday Songs - Point Park
5:lS[!m Holiday Lights Parade down Main Street
5:45P-m Christmas Tree Lighting with Santa after Parade

§P-m Bus Departs from Fire Dept. to Thendara Train Station
§P-m - 9[!m Finish off the night with Nick Piccininni of Yonder
Mountain String Band - Back Door Bar just beyond Point Park tree
lighting

7:30am - 6P-m Free sugar cookie for kids and free coffee samples 
- Blue Line Coffee House

9am - llam Breakfast with Mrs. Claus - Front Door Diner

10am - 2pm Ceramic Ornament Painting - View $5 each or 3 for

$10 

10am - 2pm Warming Hut, Grab-n-Go Craft Bags (call to reserve 
supplies limited children aged 4-11), Donated Holiday Book 
Mart, Place for Families to Relax - Old Forge Library 

10am - 3[!m Holiday Bazaar - Bake Sale, Cookie Walk, and Raffle 
Baskets - North Woods Community Center 

10am - S[!m Doggie/Family Photo Op & Free gift with each 
purchase - Wagging IT in the ADK 

10am - S[!m - Porch fire warming pit and cookies and treats 

10am - 5P-m Jingle Bell Giveaway and free handmade coaster 
with every mug purchase - Gallery 3040 
10am - 5P-m Free Coloring Book - Herron Realty 

10am - S[!m Enjoy the outdoor firepit and a free gift for kids+ 
the New Bear Den Gallery is Open! - Kurt Gardner Gallery 

10am - S[!m Handmade Ceramic Ornament with purchase - 
Blackmoon Gallery 
lam - 3[!m Fire Artist and Ribbon Performers throughout town 

11am -3P-m Create a Holiday Bear $30/each or 2 for $50 & Face 
Painting by a fire artist $5 - Old Forge Fire Station 

11am - 4P-m Local Craft Vendors & artisans - Old Forge Fire 
Station 

11am - S[!m Christmas in SPACE enjoy shopping, Holiday 
floaties, Hot Cocoa & Concessions 

12P-m - 3[!m Meet with Santa & Mrs. Claus -The Forge Motel 
Lobby 

12P.m - 3:30P.m Christmas Karaoke with Ed - Point Park 

12P.m - 4P-m Horse Drawn Wagon Rides - between Souvenir 
Village & Tony Harpers - First come first served 

12P.m - 4P.m Face Painting with Honey the Elf - ADK Home 
!P-m & 3P-m Santa Express Train to Otter Lake & back -Thendara
Train Station

3:30P-m - 5 Gwen Tracy & Family Holiday Songs - Point Park
§P-m Fire and Smoke Artist Performance - Point Park
§P-m Town of Inlet Tree Lighting, Caroling & Cookies - Inlet Town

Hall 
§P-m Bus Departs from Fire Dept. to Thendara Train Station

9am - 11am Breakfast with Mrs. Claus 

- Walt's Diner

12:45P-m Candy Cane Hunt on Maple

Ridge 

1:30P-m Reindeer Run for Kids & 

Families - Starts at Goodsell Museum 

& ends at Point Park with Santa & Mrs. 

Claus 

2:00P-m Reindeer Run Matinee 

"Moana 2" - half price admission and 

free small popcorn for race 

participants - The Strand Theatre 
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• Wagging It in the ADK

• Adirondack Accents

• Kurt Gardner Gallery

• Old Forge Library

• SPACE

• Oil Well

• Mountain Greenery

• Blue Line Coffee House

• Point Park

• Old Forge Fire Hall 

Run entirely by volunteers, we rely on 

community support to keep our 

programs thriving. Any donation 

makes a difference-thank you for 

helping us make it all possible! 
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